It is important that the warnings are documented in the Tustin Police Department's 
computer database. This way, if a driver is stopped and they have been previously 
warned, the officer can use this information to decide if a traffic citation is appropriate. 

Officers issued twenty-seven (27) official traffic warnings in 2022, four-hundred and forty-
four (444) official traffic warnings in 2021, eighteen (18) official traffic warnings in 2020, 
and one-hundred and twenty (120) official traffic warnings in 2019. An analysis of the data 
revealed consistencies with an approach to police work with the COVID-19 pandemic.

[...]

with a significant increase of 42.5% from 2020 as traffic in the city increased in 2022. 
Speeding violations were 23.6% of all 2022 moving citations. Cell phone violations were 
26.1% of all moving citations. Stop sign violations were 9.6% of all moving violations. Red 
light violations were cited three-hundred and seven (307) times, which decreased from 
2021 by -3.46%. DUI violations increased by 28.38% as ninety-five (95) DUI citations 
were issued in 2022. Notably, bicycle violations increased by 88.24% with sixty-four (64) 
citations issued in 2022. Many of the bicycle violations were related to improper

[...]

If the truancies and unexcused 
absences continued, the SARB case manager would refer the case to the Orange County 
District Attorney's Office for filing.  

From the 2021 to the 2022 school year, officers responded to 1,858 calls for service and 
completed four-hundred and sixty-nine (469) reports involving various Tustin Unified 
School District (TUSD) campuses. The SROs handled approximately five-hundred (500) 
calls for service, completing one-hundred and sixty (160) reports, and forty-eight (48) 
juvenile petitions were filed with the juvenile courts by the SROs at schools or patrol